
 
 

Spiny Lobster Advisory Committee Agenda 
 

Department of Fish and Game           
Spiny Lobster Fishery Advisory Committee                                      
  

Meeting #1 Agenda          
June 20, 2012 (9:00 a.m. – 4:00 p.m.) 
 
LOCATION 
Conference Room, DFG Office, 4665 Lampson Avenue, Suite C, Los Alamitos, CA 90720. 
Directions attached.  

 
MEETING PURPOSE 
Launch of the Spiny Lobster Advisory Committee (LAC), build shared understanding of the 
Fishery Management Plan (FMP) process, and clarify committee process, schedule and 
operating procedures. 
 
TIME  AGENDA ITEM  PRESENTER(S) 
8:30   Registration   

9:00  Welcome and meeting objectives / agenda review / introductions  Rich Wilson, All 

9:30   Background, purpose and conceptual framework of the spiny 
lobster FMP 

DFG staff  

10:00  Situation assessment interview findings and process 
recommendations 

Rich Wilson  

10:45  Break   

11:00  Hopes, concerns and vision exercise  Rich Wilson, All 

11:45  Public comments  Members of the 
public 

12:00  Lunch break   

12:45  Introduce and review FMP draft charter  Austin McInerny, 
All 

1:45  Review of initial conservation and management measures   Rich Wilson, All 

2:45  Break   

3:00  FMP chapter review process and advisory committee tasks  All 

3:30  Public comments  Members of the 
public 

3:45  Next steps and closing comments  DFG staff 

4:00  Meeting adjournment   

 
 



 
 

Spiny Lobster Advisory Committee Agenda 
 

Representatives on the LAC   
   
Commercial Fishing Member – Rodger Healy (949) 494-9449 rodgerhealy@gmail.com 
Commercial Fishing Member – Jim Colomy (805) 705-9699 jimcolomy@gmail.com 
Commercial Fishing Member – Shad Catarius (858) 717-6158 shadcatarius@gmail.com 
Commercial Fishing Alternate Member – Josh Fisher (714) 231-2012 joshfisherpv@gmail.com 
   
Recreational Fishing Member – Jim Salazar (310) 901-4616 jsalazarhoop@gmail.com 
Recreational Fishing Member – Michael Gould (805) 648-1465 pacificfreediver@gmail.com 
Recreational Fishing Member – Al Stasukevich (619) 701-6745 alstaz47@gmail.com 
Recreational Fishing Alternate Member – Paul Romanowski (714) 801-5514 paulromanowskirec@gmail.com 
   

Marine Science Member – Lia Protopapadakis 
(310) 216-
9826 lprotopapadakis@santamonicabay.org 

Marine Science Member – Kevin Hovel (619) 594-6322 Kevin.hovel@gmail.com 
Marine Science Alternate Member – Jono Wilson (805) 893-4058 jonowilson17@gmail.com 
   

Environmental NGO Member – Sarah Sikich 
(310) 451-1500 
x163 ssikich@healthebay.org 

Environmental NGO Alternate Member – Huff McGonigal (831) 333-6038 huff.mcgonigal@gmail.com 
   
Federal Agency Member – Sean Hastings (805) 884-1472 Sean.hastings@noaa.gov 
Federal Agency Alternate – David Kushner (805) 658-5773 lacfedaltseat@gmail.com 
   
Non-consumptive Recreational Member – Claudette Dorsey (310) 970-2318 claudettedorsey@gmail.com 
Non-consumptive Recreational Member – Chris Grossman (310) 876-2892 lobster@diver.net 
Non-consumptive Recreational Alternate  – Stefan Partelow (310) 918-5197 stefenpartelow@gmail.com 
   
   
Lobster FMP Staff for DFG   
Kristine Barsky – Coordinator (805) 985-3114 kbarsky@dfg.ca.gov 
Kai Lampson – Asst. Coordinator (805) 965-7216 klampson@dfg.ca.gov 
   
Facilitation Staff   
Rich Wilson – Lead Facilitator for LAC (415) 515-2317 rwilson@ccp.csus.edu 
Austin McInerny – Senior Facilitator (510) 981-1124 amcinerny@ccp.csus.edu 
Mindy Meyer – Associate Mediator  mmeyer@pacbell.net  

 
 
 
 

 


